
CLAY STREET WATERLINE IMPROVEMENTS

ASHTABULA COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

PROJECT NO.  190709

BID OPENING:  MAY 6, 2020

BID SUMMARY

BIDDER BASE BID  ALTERNATE BID 
BASE BID AND 

ALTERNATE

1 CIR, Inc. $279,271.20 $115,531.93 $394,803.13

2 Klingingsmith Enterprises, Inc. $318,402.20 $135,886.90 $454,289.10

3 Davis Diggers, Inc. $338,377.30 $139,559.00 $477,936.30

4 D. B. Bentley, Inc. $367,700.00 $165,000.00 $532,700.00

5 Tom Frank Enterprises $388,777.00 $180,681.00 $569,458.00

6 J. S. Bova Excavating $397,208.00 $228,057.00 $625,265.00

7 Rudzik Excavating, Inc. $398,057.10 $182,275.95 $580,333.05

8 Easton Excavating, Inc. $454,917.00 $170,551.00 $625,468.00

9 Perk Company, Inc. $470,216.30 $203,851.35 $674,067.65

10 Monte Construction Co., Inc. $477,660.30 $229,543.20 $707,203.50

11 Koski Construction Co. $477,940.00 $190,506.50 $668,446.50

12 Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $480,941.77 $249,012.40 $729,954.17

13 S.E.T., Inc. $504,285.00 $213,246.98 $717,531.98

14 J Severino Construction, Inc. $520,287.27 $252,457.65 $772,744.92

15 Chivers Construction Co. $550,550.00 $197,197.00 $747,747.00

   

Opinion of Probable Construction Cost:  $570,000.00 $270,000.00 $840,000.00



Clay Street Waterline Improvements
Ashtabula Co. Bd. of Commissioners

Bid Opening Date: May 06, 2020
Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid
Project No. 190709

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

CIR Inc.1
2856 N. Countyline Road

Phone number: (440) 352-2256
Geneva, OH 44041

Klinginsmith Construction Co.2
Sportsmen Rd.
PO Box 5135

Phone number: (814) 382-4818
Conneaut, PA 16316

Davis Diggers, Inc.3
7985 King Memorial Road

Phone number: (440) 205-5500
Mentor, OH 44060

D. B. Bentley, Inc.4
2649 Narrows Road

Phone number: (440) 352-8495
Painesville, OH 44077

Tom Frank Enterprises, Inc.5
130 Fairport Nursery Road

Phone number: (440) 413-9541
Painesville, OH 44077

J. S. Bova Excavating6
235 State Street

Phone number: (234) 254-4040
Struthers, OH 44471

Rudzik Excavating, Inc.7
401 Lowellville Road
PO 206

Phone number: (330) 755-1540
Struthers, OH 44471

Easton Excavating, Inc.8
1373 SR 322 E.

Phone number: (440) 422-3500
Orwell, OH 44076

Perk Company Inc.9
8100 Grand Avenue-Suite 300

Phone number: (216) 391-1444
Cleveland, OH 441043110
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Clay Street Waterline Improvements
Ashtabula Co. Bd. of Commissioners

Bid Opening Date: May 06, 2020
Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid
Project No. 190709

LIST OF BIDDERS
BIDDER

Monte Construction Co., Inc.10
9290 Amber Wood Dr.

Phone number: (440) 256-4424
Kirtland, OH 44094

Koski Construction Co.11
5841 Woodman Ave.
PO Box 1038

Phone number: (440) 997-5337
Ashtabula, OH 44004

Hallmark Excavating, Inc.12
482 Blackbrook Rd.

Phone number: (440) 352-3138
Painesville, OH 44077

S.E.T. Inc.13
235 East Water Street, Suite C

Phone number: (330) 536-6724
Lowellville, OH 444361273

J Severino Construction Inc.14
937 W. 52nd Street
603 (Zip Code is 44005-0603)

Phone number: (440) 992-4274
Ashtabula, OH 44004

Chivers Construction Co.15
6700 Tow Rd.

Phone number: (814) 474-2637
Fairview, PA 164151917
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Clay Street Waterline Improvements
Ashtabula Co. Bd. of Commissioners

Bid Opening Date: May 06, 2020
Bid Tabulation Summary

Base Bid
Project No. 190709

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

CIR Inc. $279,271.20  1.
Klinginsmith Construction Co. $318,402.20  2.
Davis Diggers, Inc. $338,377.30  3.
D. B. Bentley, Inc. $367,700.00  4.
Tom Frank Enterprises, Inc. $388,777.00  5.
J. S. Bova Excavating $397,208.00  6.
Rudzik Excavating, Inc. $398,057.10  7.
Easton Excavating, Inc. $454,917.00  8.
Perk Company Inc. $470,216.30  9.
Monte Construction Co., Inc. $477,660.30 10.
Koski Construction Co. $477,940.00 11.
Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $480,941.77 12.
S.E.T. Inc. $504,285.00 $506,193.00 13.
J Severino Construction Inc. $520,287.27 14.
Chivers Construction Co. $550,550.00 15.
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Clay Street Waterline Improvements
Ashtabula Co. Bd. of Commissioners

Bid Opening Date: May 06, 2020
Bid Tabulation Summary

Alternate - Extension to Geneva
Project No. 190709

LIST OF TOTALS
NOTE: Bidders Informal Totals appear if different than bid tab calculated total.

Name Calculated Total
Bidder's

Informal Totals

C.I.R., Inc. $115,531.93  1.
Klinginsmith Construction Co. $135,886.90  2.
Davis Diggers, Inc. $139,559.00  3.
D. B. Bentley, Inc. $165,000.00  4.
Easton Excavating, Inc. $170,551.00  5.
Tom Frank Enterprises, Inc. $180,681.00  6.
Rudzik Excavating, Inc. $182,275.95  7.
Koski Construction Co. $190,506.50  8.
Chivers Construction Co. $197,197.00  9.
Perk Company Inc. $203,851.35 10.
S.E.T. Inc. $213,246.98 11.
J. S. Bova Excavating $228,057.00 12.
Monte Construction Co., Inc. $229,543.20 13.
Hallmark Excavating, Inc. $249,012.40 14.
J Severino Construction Inc. $252,457.65 15.

May 8, 2020 Page   1
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